To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - If Donald Trump wins the U.S. election, it will be a good thing for Canada

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COIVI POSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$4OK S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
| K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 271 167 271 202 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
216 28 44 12 81 40 10 75 31 58 31 58 158
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 21% 39% 20% 21% 17% 15% 23% 19% 24% 19% 23% 21%
* ACDEF* * *
67 6 15 4 20 18 4 27 6 19 10 14 52
Strongly agree 7% 5% 13% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7%
* D* * *
149 21 29 8 61 23 7 48 25 40 21 43 106
Somewhat agree 15% 16% 26% 13% 16% 9% 10% 15% 16% 16% 12% 18% 14%
784 106 69 49 304 199 57 245 133 187 137 190 595
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 78% 79% 61% 80% 79% 83% 85% 77% 81% 76% 81% 77% 79%
B* * B* B B B*
302 40 34 22 91 94 20 97 48 76 48 91 211
Somewhat disagree 30% 30% 30% 36% 24% 39% 30% 31% 29% 31% 28% 37% 28%
483 66 35 27 213 104 37 147 85 111 89 99 384
Strongly disagree 48% 49% 31% 44% 55% 44% 55% 46% 52% 45% 53% 40% 51%
B* * * BE B* K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - If Joe Biden wins the U.S. election, it will be a good thing for Canada

COIVI POSITION
_.. SGOK - . -
<$60K <$100K
| K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 271 167 271 202 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
693 97 51 39 273 181 52 226 114 157 121 148 545
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 73% 45% 62% 71% 76% 77% 71% 69% 64% 72% 60% 72%
B* * * B BC B* K
241 50 12 10 83 71 15 77 44 61 40 54 188
Strongly agree 24% 37% 11% 17% 21% 30% 23% 24% 27% 25% 24% 22% 25%
BCD* * * B BC B*
452 48 39 28 191 110 36 149 69 95 81 95 357
Somewhat agree 45% 36% 35% 46% 50% 46% 54% 47% 42% 39% 48% 38% 47%
* * * AB AB* K
307 37 62 23 112 58 15 93 51 89 47 99 207
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 27% 55% 38% 29% 24% 23% 29% 31% 36% 28% 40% 28%
* ADEF* E* * L
185 29 36 15 58 39 8 55 31 51 32 63 123
Somewhat disagree 19% 22% 32% 24% 15% 16% 13% 17% 19% 21% 19% 25% 16%
121 8 26 8 54 19 7 39 20 37 15 36 85
Strongly disagree 12% 6% 23% 14% 14% 8% 10% 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 11%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am paying close attention to the U.S. election

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COM POSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$4OK S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
| K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 271 167 271 202 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
578 84 62 42 222 129 40 171 102 145 115 126 452
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 63% 55% 67% 58% 54% 60% 54% 62% 59% 68% 51% 60%
225 36 23 16 89 41 21 64 37 58 54 39 187
Strongly agree 23% 27% 20% 27% 23% 17% 31% 20% 22% 24% 32% 16% 25%
353 49 39 25 132 88 19 107 65 88 61 88 266
Somewhat agree 35% 36% 35% 41% 34% 37% 29% 34% 40% 36% 36% 35% 35%
* * * *
422 50 51 20 164 110 27 148 62 100 53 121 300
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 37% 45% 33% 42% 46% 40% 46% 38% 41% 32% 49% 40%
270 33 35 14 112 62 14 102 35 60 36 80 189
Somewhat disagree 27% 25% 31% 22% 29% 26% 21% 32% 22% 24% 22% 33% 25%
* * * * J
152 16 16 7 52 48 13 47 27 40 17 41 111
Strongly disagree 15% 12% 14% 11% 13% 20% 19% 15% 16% 16% 10% 16% 15%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | believe that Donald Trump will win the election

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COM POSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$4OK S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
| K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 271 167 271 202 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
319 46 60 20 123 53 18 90 53 89 58 95 224
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 34% 53% 32% 32% 22% 27% 28% 32% 36% 34% 38% 30%
E* ACDEF* * E * L
83 12 16 2 31 18 3 22 10 34 11 22 61
Strongly agree 8% 9% 14% 1% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 14% 7% 9% 8%
236 34 44 17 92 34 15 68 43 55 47 73 163
Somewhat agree 24% 25% 39% 28% 24% 14% 22% 21% 26% 22% 28% 29% 22%
E* DEF* E* E * L
681 88 53 42 262 186 49 230 111 157 111 152 529
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 68% 66% 47% 68% 68% 78% 73% 72% 68% 64% 66% 62% 70%
B* * B* B ABD B* K
390 50 28 30 151 108 23 121 64 96 71 94 297
Somewhat disagree 39% 37% 25% 49% 39% 45% 34% 38% 39% 39% 42% 38% 39%
291 38 25 12 111 78 26 109 47 61 40 59 232
Strongly disagree 29% 28% 22% 19% 29% 33% 39% 34% 29% 25% 24% 24% 31%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am concerned about the potential for violence in America if Donald Trump loses the election

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COM POSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$4OK S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
| K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 271 167 271 202 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
601 85 65 34 239 128 49 176 109 148 108 133 468
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 63% 58% 55% 62% 54% 73% 55% 66% 60% 64% 54% 62%
247 35 24 14 99 47 28 75 44 61 51 48 199
Strongly agree 25% 26% 22% 22% 26% 20% 42% 23% 27% 25% 31% 19% 26%
* * * ABCDE*
354 50 41 20 141 81 21 101 65 87 57 84 269
Somewhat agree 35% 37% 36% 33% 37% 34% 31% 32% 40% 36% 34% 34% 36%
* * * *
399 49 48 28 146 111 18 144 56 97 60 115 285
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 37% 42% 45% 38% 46% 27% 45% 34% 40% 36% 46% 38%
273 36 37 22 99 66 13 100 39 60 48 74 199
Somewhat disagree 27% 27% 33% 35% 26% 28% 19% 31% 24% 24% 28% 30% 26%
* * F* *
127 13 11 6 47 45 5 44 17 37 12 41 86
Strongly disagree 13% 9% 10% 10% 12% 19% 8% 14% 10% 15% 7% 17% 11%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COM POSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$4OK S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
| K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 271 167 271 202 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
216 28 44 12 81 40 10 75 31 58 31 58 158
If Donald Trump wins the U.S. election, it will be a good
thing for Canada 22% 21% 39% 20% 21% 17% 15% 23% 19% 24% 19% 23% 21%
* ACDEF* * *
693 97 51 39 273 181 52 226 114 157 121 148 545
If Joe Biden wins the U.S. election, it will be a good thing for
Canada 69% 73% 45% 62% 71% 76% 77% 71% 69% 64% 72% 60% 72%
B* * * B BC B* K
578 84 62 42 222 129 40 171 102 145 115 126 452
I am paying close attention to the U.S. election 58% 63% 55% 67% 58% 54% 60% 54% 62% 59% 68% 51% 60%
319 46 60 20 123 53 18 90 53 89 58 95 224
| believe that Donald Trump will win the election 329% 34% 539 329% 329% 229% 27% 28% 329% 36% 34% 38% 30%
E* ACDEF* * E * L
601 85 65 34 239 128 49 176 109 148 108 133 468
I am concerned about the potential for violence in America
if Donald Trump loses the election 60% 63% 58% 55% 62% 54% 73% 55% 66% 60% 64% 54% 62%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COM POSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$4OK S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
| K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 271 167 271 202 261 739
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 320 164 245 169 247 753
784 106 69 49 304 199 57 245 133 187 137 190 595
If Donald Trump wins the U.S. election, it will be a good
thing for Canada 78% 79% 61% 80% 79% 83% 85% 77% 81% 76% 81% 77% 79%
B* * B* B B B*
307 37 62 23 112 58 15 93 51 89 47 99 207
If Joe Biden wins the U.S. election, it will be a good thing for
Canada 31% 27% 55% 38% 29% 24% 23% 29% 31% 36% 28% 40% 28%
* ADEF* E* * L
422 50 51 20 164 110 27 148 62 100 53 121 300
I am paying close attention to the U.S. election 42% 37% 45% 33% 42% 46% 40% 46% 38% 41% 32% 49% 40%
681 88 53 42 262 186 49 230 111 157 111 152 529
| believe that Donald Trump will win the election 68% 66% 47% 68% 68% 78% 73% 72% 68% 64% 66% 62% 70%
B* * B* B ABD B* K
399 49 48 28 146 111 18 144 56 97 60 115 285
I am concerned about the potential for violence in America
if Donald Trump loses the election 40% 37% 42% 45% 38% 46% 27% 45% 34% 40% 36% 46% 38%
* * F* F *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



